
DAILY ROLL CALL 

INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATlmI SUBCOHMITTEE 

49th LEGISLATIVE SESSION -- 1985 

Date January la, 1985 

------------------------------- ------------ -----------------------
NANE PRESENT ABSENT EXCUSED 

Rep. Steve Waldron, Chairman X 

Sen. Esther Benqtson Vice-Chai X 

Sen. Gary Ak1estad X 

Sen. Matt Himsl I X 

Reo. l"1i11iam (Red) Menahan X 

Rep. Ron Miller X 

I 

I 
I 

I I 
I 
I 
I 

CS-30 



VISITORS' REGISTER 

JOINT INSTITP'rIOtJS SUBCOMMITTEE 

BILL NO. DATE January 10, 1_~_8_~_._ . _____ . ____ ., ____ > 

SPONSOR -----------------------

NAME (please print) RESIDENCE SUPPORT OPPOSE 

. "/ 
'c}/)1 ,I '" p 

~~~~~~ ____ +----/'--v-' ______ +-__ ~I- I --;;-- i ( ?- " ( ---l 

i \ \( I' 

~~~~~~~~~~----~--------------------+-------+-----. 

i 
I -----+---------+---r 

--+---\ -l 

IF YOU CARE TO WRITE COMMENTS, ASK SECRETARY FOR WITNESS STATEHE~T FORl\!. 

PLEASE LEAVE PREPARED STATEMENT WITH SECRETARY. 

CS-33 



MINUTES OF THE MEETING 
INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 

49TH LEGISLATIVE SESSION 
January 10, 1985 

Tape 4, Side B 

The meeting of the Institutions and Cultural Education Sub­
committee was called to order by Vice Chairman Esther 
Bengtson on January 10, 1985, at 8:00 a.m. in Room 129 of 
the Capitol Building. 

ROLL CALL: All members except Chairman Waldron were present. 
Chairman Waldron was excused to testify on a bill in another 
committee and would join the hearing when he was finished. 
Also present were Pam Joehler of the Legislative Fiscal 
Analyst's Office (LFA), Tom Crosser of the Governor's Office 
of Budget and Program Planning (OBPP), and Sara Parker, 
State Librarian. 

STATE LIBRARY COMMISSION SUPPLEMENTAL 

Ms. Joehler handed out a breakdown of this supplemental 
request (Exhibit 1). Vice Chairman Bengtson reviewed 
Exhibit 1 for the committee. Jim Reynolds, attorney for 
Vivian Crabtree, noted that the attorney fees were based on 
a rate of $40 per hour. Mr. Crosser said the OBPP had not 
reviewed the application of federal funds for this purpose 
and he could not assure the committee that this application 
was legal and proper. Also, the budget amendment was sub­
mitted in the budget amendment bill which had not been 
passed by the Legislature as of the date of this hearing. 

(115) Ms. Parker explained how the $204,231 would be spent. 
She said they did not want to spend the $10,815 to pay for 
the Crabtree settlement. She felt the effect of doing so 
would be felt statewide in the library community. 

Rep. Menahan wondered if the administrator who was dis­
criminatory against Ms. Crabtree could be forced to pay 
the settlement. Allen Chronister of the Attorney General's 
Office said state employees were exempt from personal 
liability when they are acting in the scope of their jobs 
but not if they were acting outside the scope of their 
position. 

There was a good deal of discussion regarding the funding 
and the use of federal funds to free up general fund money. 
Mr. Crosser said the OBPP supports the full supplemental 
but he felt the issue here was whether the $10,815 of the 
federal money could be used to free up $10,815 of the cur­
rent appropriation that the library has. There was a lot 
of discussion regarding the interest rate. Anne MacIntyre, 



INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 
January 10, 1985 
Page 2 

administrator of the Montana Human Rights Commission, said 
the interest was calculated at 10% quarterly from the date 
of the settlement in October of 1981 until June 30, 1985. 
She noted that, if the settlement is paid before June 30, 
the estimated accrued interest would be less. 

Vice Chairman Bengtson said the committee was getting ahead 
of itself in talking about the funding. She said we need 
to either accept or reject the supplemental. She asked that 
someone explain the settlement to the committee. 

Ms. MacIntyre explained the lawsuit. She noted that, at 
the same time as Ms. Crabtree filed a district court action 
alleging a violation of the veterans' preference law, she 
also filed a complaint with the Human Rights Commission 
alleging discrimination because of her handicap. Mr. Reynolds 
noted later that Ms. Crabtree did not receive any monetary 
settlement from the court suit. This settlement is in 
response to her complaint filed with the Human Rights 
Commission. 

The settlement was for $36,000 in lost earnings. That back 
pay ended after October 31, 1983, and all interim earnings 
were deducted from the back pay calculation. Ms. MacIntyre 
handed out a summary sheet that shows what specifically went 
into the calculations (Exhibit 2). Ms. MacIntyre said the 
interest was compounded quarterly so it was actually more 
than 10%. When questioned why it was done quarterly, she 
responded that it was easier. The committee got copies of 
the settlement (Exhibit 3). 

(475) Sen. Aklestad asked the Attorney General's represen­
tative if the Attorney General's Office agreed with this 
settlement and, if not, did the Attorney General's Office 
try to fight the settlement. Mr. Chronister said it was 
not appealed because there was no method to appeal. He 
explained that this was a settlement, not an order to pay. 
He noted that this was a fair settlement. 

There was again a lot of discussion regarding the interest 
rate. It was noted that the 10% is established by statute. 

Tape 5, Side A 

Rep. Menahan felt the administrators of state agencies that 
bring on these kinds of lawsuits should be liable and held 
accountable for their actions. There was a lot of discussion 
on this subject. 



INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 
January 10, 1985 
Page 3 

EXECUTIVE ACTION: (128) 

Rep. ME NAHAN moved to send this supplemental to the full 
Appropriations Committee. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

Chairman Waldron returned to the hearing and resumed chairing 
the meeting. Present during this part of the hearing were 
Keith Wolcott, Legislative Fiscal Analyst (LFA), George Harris 
of the Governor's Office of Budget and Program Planning (OBPP), 
and Carroll South, Director of the Department of Institutions. 

DIRECTOR'S OFFICE 

(182) Mr. South talked about the IBM Systems 38. He noted 
that the needs of the department ~ill just come to the capacity 
of the system. Chairman Waldron noted that the Department of 
Administration has signed off on this proposal as being 
acceptable to them. 

(251) Mr. Wolcott handed out a breakdown of the differences 
in the LFA budget and the OBPP budget (Exhibit 4). The 
department has taken a .5 FTE administrative officer position 
from the Corrections Division and a .5 FTE data entry position 
which was vacant for the past year from Management Services 
and made the 1 FTE Management Analyst position for the Director's 
Office. Mr. Wolcott said the LFA does not believe this position 
is current level. This position would perform internal audits 
to strengthen internal control and would be a Grade 13. 

EXECUTIVE ACTION: (319) 

Sen. HIMSL moved to accept the request for a 1 PTE Management 
Analyst position from the Executive's budget request. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

Chairman Waldron suggested that they consider this position 
as current level. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to consider the .5 FTE lawyer position 
from the Executive's budget request as current level and to 
accept this request. 

The motion was PASSED by all members of the subcommittee 
except Sen. AKLESTAD. 



INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 
January 10, 1985 
Page 4 

Rep. MENAHAN moved to accept $486 for each fiscal year 
for travel for the Management Analyst position. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

(410) There was some discussion regarding the LFA's method 
for calculating inflation. The House leadership agreed that 
the subcommittees should use the LFA inflation factors ten­
tatively. They can be changed if the subcommittee so desires. 
Chairman Waldron said the subcommittee will have to accept the 
LFA's inflation method in order to be consistent with the other 
subcommittees. Sense Aklestad and Bengtson do not approve of 
these figures. Chairman Waldron assured them that there will 
be ample opportunity to change these figures in the future. 
In calculating the cost of Personal Services, the subcommittee 
will use the LFA's methodology. 

Rep. MENAHAN moved to accept the LFA recommendation with the 
addition of the 1 FTE Management Analyst, the .5 FTE lawyer, 
and the $486 in each fiscal year for travel for the Management 
Analyst. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

MANAGEMENT SERVICES DIVISION 

(500) The primary differences in the OBPP and the LFA budgets 
are: 

1. The LFA deleted the .5 FTE Data Entry Operator 
position which was vacant last year. 

2. The OBPP upgraded the job share position. 

3. The LFA did not include $25,208 in FY 86 and $26,469 
in FY 87 for data processing. 

4. The LFA's figure for Equipment only provides for one 
typewriter instead of the OBPP's two typewriters. 

EXECUTIVE ACTION: (659) 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to accept the LFA recommendation for 
Personal Services. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 



INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 
January 10, 1985 
Page 5 

DATA PROCESSING: (670) The committee discussed the data 
processing issue. The department was granted funds for 
the study of data processing. Mr. South said he would like 
to use these funds for the operation of the IBM Systems 38. 

Tape 6, Side A 

The LFA took out the data processing study money from the 
current level budget. Mr. South explained that, if the 
department used the Department of Administration's main 
frame computer for good-time computations, it would cost 
$20,000 per month for operational costs. The alternative 
would be to purchase the Systems 38 which would cost 
$180,000 department-wide. The department is calling the 
$25,208 in FY 82 and $26,469 in FY 87 current level and 
the LFA is not. 

In three years, the department will own the Systems 38 
and they will only have to pay for maintenance contracts. 
The department will have to maintain a hook-up with the 
main frame computer but that will only cost $500 per month. 
That way, the department will still be able to access SBAS 
and personnel records. 

The committee discussed the Department of Administration's 
main frame computer and the expense involved in keeping it 
alive. Rep. Francis Bardanouve said there should be a 
computer czar to keep things under control. The reason 
for this statement is the fact that some of the state 
agencies are getting their own computer systems and not 
utilizing the Department of Administration's computer which 
is costing a lot of money. 

EXECUTIVE ACTION: (180) 

Rep. MENAHAN moved to authorize $25,208 in FY 86 and $26,469 
in FY 87 for data processing as a modified. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to accept the LFA recommendation for 
Equipment. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

To clarify, the committee accepted the LFA recommendation 
for Equipment and they also accepted the data processing 
which was a modified. 



INSTITUTIONS AND CULTURAL EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE 
January 10, 1985 
Page 6 

Sen. BENGTSON moved to accept the LFA's current level 
recommendation for Operating Expenses. 

The motion PASSED unanimously. 

Being no further business to come before the committee, the 
meeting was adjourned at 10:10 a.m. 

Respectfully Submitted: 

steve Waldron, Chairman 

SW/lt 



EXHIBIT 1 
January 10, 19t:5 

STATE LIBRARY SUPPLEMENTAL RE~UEST 

A. The request is for the state to provide $44,144 for the settlemE'nt of 

the r.1ontana Supreme Court Crnbtree Decision. 

B. Total Request = $44,144 

1. $1,764 attorney fees 

2. $36,087 estimated compensation 

3. $6,293 estimated accrued interest to 6/30/85 

C. Possible funding sources for settlement 

1. General fund supplemental as requested 

2. Agency operating budget 

a) The agency is requesting a budget amendment of $204,231 

for additional federal funds which have become available 

since the 1983 session. The agency proposes spending it 

on grants. The LFA has identified $16,815 of the request 

as being available for agency operations causing a general 

fund reversion of $10,815. The legislature could dir'ect the 

agency to use $16,815 of the requested federal func~s for 

agency operations. The general fund which would then .. 
become freed up could be used as partial payment for the 

settlement. An additional $33,329 of general fund would 

be needed for the remaining amount of the settlerr.ent. 



( 

(:;
 I:

: _
~:
. 

. \
 

-

\.
'; 

'l
~;

 
., :

.' ,
-~ ~

). 
~~:

 ..
. (

:.: 

t:.
 ~

-"
("
 .. -. 

~:
,!

:.
-,

 {
-~

.'
'-

~;
-

:"
; 
2

\'
i 

.. .)
c 

q
t!

:l
rl

c
l.

-

'1 
~1.

!. 
r 

J 
.. -:

~ !
~:

 r 
t 

e 
r 

Fe
.' 

1=
~:

;-
) 

l.
~u
:~
 T

 [
~
r
 

l'
 !.

·"i
 

~ r
 

p~
. 

r 
i 

~-:
 J

 

T~
.:
 l
'_

~j
·.

S 

\ 
;·
lu
~'
~I
,:
\l
';
.:
\ 

I>
,~

. 
j~·

·.i
. 

Ii.
 l

;;
d

 J 
~ 

i..
..(

./:
,j:

: j
 
;~

~;
 1

 (;
~~

 

", 
·:
~L
l.
: 

~:
l'

i'
 L

 l
cl

tl
L_

:~
~ 

L
n

fo
rm

(]
ti

o
n

 

v
. 

r'
lq

~t
il

Jl
a_

S 
i;
,~
tc
. 
LH

~{
:9

!:
~/

 __
_ _

 

A
:'1

0G
N

T
1 

J
X

IU
\l

;j
 

E
;\ 

rC
l';

I :
~
G
S
 

to
 

_._
". 

_
_

_
 

_ 
_

_
 

to
 

to
 

to
 

SU
B

 
TO

TA
L 

-
.
-
-
~
.
-
-
-
-

, 
C

.:
ls

e
 

N
u

m
b

e
r 

Hp
E8

2_
-l

?.
..

::
~~

 

D
.:

lt
e

 
1

-1
0

-8
5

 
-
-
,.

_
-
-
_

._
. 

-
-
-
-
-

IN
T

L
lz

E
S

T
 

TO
TA

L 

-I-
-
-
_

 ..
 -

._
--

_
._

._
-

-
-

--
-

--
-
.-

+
 

__
 . _

. 
_ ( 

2 
• 5

 %
) 

+
 _

__
__

__
__

_ 
( 5

 7~
) 

+
 _

__
_ 

. _
_

 ( 
7 

• 5
/~

) 

=:~
:: 

1_ 
~
L
_
.
 t

o
 

.1
ll
=

3
l.

.:
:8

1
_

: 
-S

J 6
, ?

 .1
1.

. [
) [

) 
-

S
'i 

,2
 n

 ,L
LC

L 
S

 :3 J
.~ 

01
 Q

 JJ
O

_ 
+

 _
S

,9
..,

.5
JL

JL
 (
l L

l %
) 

2 
S,

4C
L5

r

fJ
 .

Q
L

 __
 

!"i-
,:: 

.~
:'

:c
'.
/e
 
T1

g~
I(

2S
 

,jj
'.C

: 
U

2S
Cc

I 
on

 
lo

s
t 

\'I
ug

es
 

fr
ol

li
-O

cc
D

iw
r'

 i 
.:

-c
';

;-
)I

-t
~l

i~
Ci

Ul
jl

1f
J(

:·
t1

m2
""

'(
''

''
'3

-t
, 
1
9
8
~
o
-
c
t
o
b
e
r
 

31
 ,

1.
.L
jt
r3
\'
iu
s-
-u
l:
tt
~(
ji
l'
in
t-
::
d 

~ 
1-

•. 
,.

 
1 

• 
I'" 

I" 
. 

L
 
h 

(" 
. 

I 
.
'
 

I 
.,

 
-
.
 

, 
h 

d
'
 t 

. 
I"

" 
. 

t 
t ~

 
1 _

__
 

li
.l

'~
: 

~n
sl
lt
_l
g 

(
~
~
c
:
 

'(
Jr
cl
~;
,!
,C
JJ
C:
s 

S
H

1C
C

' 
l 

e 
"n

O
\'

C
)l

ll
.)

 
:"

d(
'[

~'
 

(:
iC

l 
n(

)~
 

cl
i;P

I:
1 

rJ
r'

 
[
,
2

 
rC

r.
Jr

K
'n

e 
j!

O
S

ll
o

n
. 

il
lC

rl
li
l 

f;
L

;i
-l

ll
n

g
s
 

)'
1

 
'I

l:
 

..
. 

~-
..

. 
_. 

-
.-

-
..

. __
 .-..

 --
-

" 
..

..
..

. 
~.

 
-
"
'
"
 

"'
--

-
..

..
 -.

 -~
 

.. 
" 
.. -

.. 
.
'
 
-

-
-
-
-
.
-
~
.
-

.. _
 ..
 -

..
..

• 
" 
..

..
 ". 

_._
-

-'
--

'-
-
-
.
-
-
-
-
.
-
-
~
-
-
.
-
-
.
-
.
-
-
.
-
-
-
~
-
-
-
-

.. -
-
-
.-

-
-
-
-
-
-
'-

-
-
-
'-

'-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

--
--

_.
_-

_.
_-

_ 
...

. 
_. 

61
~,
;:
~i
-l
~ 

p 
u-
;~
t>
 

=;(
2-

jC
::
GU
~l
eJ
'l
j;
c;
~l
-t
Ti
~-
lo
s[
-w
-a
CJ
(~
:;
 .-

---
C,

li.
c-

,i:
.-;

T-
--;

.-:
t-r

,j;
:-p

 ~
,;

:-
ai

li
~s

 
a d

d
::

T
'f

6
--

C
C

ile
-J

c 
fl

ia
r-

-T
 6

's
-I

'iJ
il

9
2;

;-
-c

:i
i'i

O
U

tH
-' .
-

J"
,: 

lO
l!

N
T

 

2 
:.

:t
 

.'
\n

nU
il

~ 

S
p

e
c
 i 

f:
J 

Q
u

a:
:L

er
 

[-~
~~;

-j 
~ 

.~I 
j ,

~'~
Ir{

 
G

I'J
SC

 
12

 
._

-_
. 

p
:"

lr
 

!~
l(
' 

d
o

e
s 

ri
o

t 
in

c
-i

u
J
0

 
!"1

2',
".l

l"L
li 

._
-:
~~
I·
:~
:f
it
s 

p 
,
\
r
 

.. 
i 

.. 
Dl

FF
EI

~.
~~

"l
,r

i'
I:

,\
L 

!)
L

'r
 

._
--

-..
.• 
--

--
.-

.
-
.
-
-
-
~
,
 
. 

j
-
-
-

L 
. __

__ ~
. 

}j
 L~

·.
_:
::
' 
i 

l:'S
 

}J
 2

 L
~ 

-
-
-
.
~
.
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

" 
.. "

'"
 

_,
.:

.:
 ...

.. 
1

1
 

l~
':

";
 r 

~_
2~
 

:'
-n

:u
::

t.
tf

ln
lE

:,
y

-_
J
e
8

s
 __ 
p

e
r
_

 _
_

_
_

_
_

_
 

SL
_I

f2
hP

Q
. _

_
_

_
_

 . __
__

 _ 
T

il
l:

; 
l.!

.~.
Cl.

',:
: 

tn
tC

li
s
 

re
pl
',
~S
,?
!l
t 

a
c
tu

a
l 

da
lli

i:l
C

!e
s 

il
i,
.;
lu
dj
ll
~1
 

-i
n

te
re

st
 
c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 

th
ro

u
c
jh

 
D

oc
ci

llb
er

' 
3

1
, 

1
9

8
4

. 
3

d
c
li
ti

o
ii
J
l 

H
C

 
il

lt
er

'~
::

:t
 

is
 

to
 

be
 

ad
c\

c:
d 

[-
I'O

lli
 

JJ
il
U,
;~
'.
Y 

1
, 

lC
J8

S 
L

il
it

il
 

th
e 

d
a

te
 

o
f 

P
':'

\Y
;il

cn
t.

 
Al

l 

T
ile

: 
i]

,J
!'

0
iI

l9
 

P
a

rt
y
 

h
a

s 
c
u

n
te

s
te

d
 

ti
le

 
J
d

e
fl

l!
il
lJ

ti
J
n

 
o

f 
th

e
 

H
U

;;
IJ

(J
 
R
i
~
h
t
s
 

D
iv

is
io

n
 

th
a
t 

lo
st

 \
'/a

ge
 

d
u

fl
la

g
2

s 
c:

.;(
,:;

o 
0,

-1
 

O
c
to

b
c
:r

 
31

'; 
1

9
8

3
 

a
n

d
 

h
a

s 
ili

Jd
e

 
a 

c
la

im
 

fo
r 

:b
ll

a~
Je

s 
fo

r 
h

tH
ll
il
ie

,t
io

n
 

an
d 

e
:n

b
a

rr
a

s
s
ii
ie

.n
t.

 
T

h
e

 
C

h
a

(g
in

g
 

P
a

rt
y
 

:J
t:

an
d

o
A

J 
th

;::
.:';

c 
(l

ei
:ii

:>
 
~
s
a
 
cO
I~
lp
ro
il
li
se
 

in
 

th
e 

ll
eg

oL
ia

te
J~

tt
i(

i:
i2

nt
 

oe
t,

ie
en

 
th

e 
p

ar
ti

eS
 

an
d 

th
ey

 
af

e 
n

o
t 

a 
~
~
t
 

o
f 

tu
C

u
l 

f 
"u

te
 
n:
:r
~n
::
;e
ll
tc
,.
! 

In
 

tI
ll

S
 

a
g

re
e

m
e

n
t.

 
. 

. 
r 

" 

y AI
 

~
 
~
!
 

AI
 

.....
. 

"<
 

t-
' 

I 

S
h

O
ll

 le
i:

' 
1-

­
-0

 
th

e 
co

 
lJ

1 



EXHIBIT 3 
January 10, 1985 

HOMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION 

(~~~:, - STATE OF MONTANA-----
TED SCHWINDEN. GOVERNOR 
(406) 444·2884 

Ms. Sara Parker 
State Li brari an 
1515 East Sixth 
Helena, Montana 59620 

December 28, 1984 

ROOM C·lI7. COGSWELL BUILDING 
HELENA. MONTANA 59620 

Re: Case No. HpE82-1736, Crabtree v. Montana State Library 

Dear Ms. Parker: 

Enclosed please find the finalized agreement in the above entitled 
case. This does conclude the proceedings of the Montana Human Rights 
Division. If applicable, the complaint filed with the federal Equal 
Employment Opportunity Commission or the federal Department of Housing 
and Urban Development will also be finalized if the agreement is 
accepted by EEOC or HUD. 

It is our understanding that performance of the provisions of this 
agreement is contingent upon receipt of funding from the Legislature. 
If the Respondent is unable to perform its obligations under this 
agreement because the Legislature refuses to provide funding to settle 
this case, this case will be reopened and c~rtified for hearing upon 
notification from the parties that the agreement cannot be performed. 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you should need 
further information concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to 
contact this office. 

Sincerely, 

jl_/~c/ /71.tv!J~ 
Anne L. MacI~tyre / ~ 
Administrator 
Human Rights Oivision 

cc: .John Maynard 

Enclosure 

AN EOUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER·· 



. / 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 

IN THE MATTER OF: ) 

The Human Rights Commission ) 
of the State of Montana 

and, 

VIVIAi~ CP.AETP.EE, 
) 

) 

) 

) 

HRC CASE NO. npE32-1736 

EEOC CHARGE NO. K/J:._ J 
Charging Party, ------

vs. 

-
Respondent, 

-------------------------------) 
Charges were filed under Title 49, Chapters 2 and 3, MCA, 

the Montana Human Rights Act, ~ItX~XVXrXOfXlin~XCX~XlX~llj~~s 

, 
To resolve this matter the parties agree 

as follows: 

1. In exchange for the promi se (s) made by l>:on tana ['tate 
Library 

hereinafter referred to as the "Respondent" in this agreement, 

__ v~~~i~v~i~a~n~C~r~a~.b~t~r~e~e~ ______ , hereinafter referred to as the 

"Charging Party", agrees not to initiate any new legal action 

or to continue any legal action already initiated under the 
--

Human Rights Act and Governmental Code of Fair Practices of 

:i --
j 

the State of Montana, Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964~! 
- ':7..;£ •• the Age Discrimination in Employment Act, or the Equal Pay Act 

based on the above case number(s). The Human Rights Commission 1 
II 

of the State of Montana also agrees to cease processing the 

charge(s). 

- 1 -



Case No. HpE82-l736 

EEOC No. N/A -='-------

2. In exchange for the promises of the Charging Party and 

the Human Rights Commission of the State of l1ontana, the 

Respondent agrees to: 

a) Pay to the Cha·rging Party the sum of forty thousand, 

five hundred and thirty five dollars ($40,535.00) 

plus 10% interest from January 1, 1985 until the 
,. ___ ~ .... ~ + ~'. 1:-__ ; 

date of payment and $1,764.00 in attorney's fees. 

b) It is understood that the above payment is contingent 

upon approval of funding for this agreement by the 

legislature. 

-. ~. - .~ - - . ~ ~ .- !' - ~. -~ - . -

.... 

- 2 -



. ' 

3. 

4. 

Case No • 

EEOC No. N/A 

It is understood that this agreement does not constitute an 

admission by the Respondent of any violation of the Human 

Rights Act and Governmental Code of Fair Practices of the 

State of Montana, Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, 

as amended, the Age Discrimination in Employment Act, and the 

Equal Pay Act. 

The Respondent agrees to provide written notice to the 
I ... ~, .. ,..lIfo ." ' . \' , ,:" . -..... , ..' "" 

..... .~~~ - . ..' ' ... -.-....... 
Administrator of the Human Rights Division within ten (10) 

days of satisfying each obligation contained in this agree-

mente . 
" 

J.
'.' ... ' .... ~ 

I 

Ii 
I 

5. The Charging Party and the Respondent acknowledge that this 

settlement may be used as evidence in. art subsequent proceeding j 
in which one of the parties alleges a breach of this agreement. * 

'i 
6. The Human Rights Commission's and the Equal Employment ~ 

Opportunity Commission's participation in this agreement 

does not reflect any judgment by either agency on the merits 

of the charge. Furthermore neither agency waives its right 

charge against the Respondent. 

to process any other charge, including a Commission or Division 

I 

- 3 -



.f 

" 

Case No. HOE82-173(; 

EEOC No. _---...:;,N:-J../,!.!A _____ _ 

For Respondent 
Sara Parker 

.' 

SIGNATURE PAGE 

~, . 

'C11ar9iT19Pa rty 
Vivian Crabtree 

. 
• 

Date 

I recommend approval of the Settlement Agreement: 

...... ,,; I J& / at . 
Date 

I concur in the above recommendation for approval of the Settlement 
Agreement and approve the agreement on behalf of the Human Rights 
Commission. 

ft~ ? /)(~ y:2.~~-x~~ /J/.<J!ry 
Anne L. ~taclntyre I Date 

- 4 -

/ 



DIRECTOR'S OFFICE 

Person ill Services 

Executive 
LF A Cm'!'ent Levp-I 

DifferEflce 

Issues: 

1. Lawyer. 5 FTE 
2. t\lanagement Analyst 1 FTE 

Operating Expenses 

Executive 
LF A Current Level 

Difference 

Issues: 

1. Management Analyst Travel 

Funding 

Issue: 

1. None - All general fund. 

, 

Fiscal 1986 

$330,312 
304,217 

$ 35,085 

13,077 
22,186 

$ 45,719 
45,646 

73 

486 

EXHIBIT 4 
January 10, 1985 

Fiscal 1987 

$339,969 
304,864 

$ 35,105 

13,082 
22,195 

$ :?8,128 
39,210 

(1,082) 

486 

( 

( 



" 

EXHIBIT 5 
January la, 1985 

:\:ANACmJENT SERVICES DIVISION 

Personal Services 

Executive 
I,;F A Curren t Level 

Difference 

Issues: 

1. Data Entry Cperator .5 FTE 
2. ,Job Share Position Increase 

Operating Expenses 

Executive 
LF A Current Level 

Difference 

Issues: 

1. Data Processing 

Equipment 

Executive 
LF A Current Level 

Difference 

Issues: 

1. Typewriter (1) 

Funding 

Issues: 

1. Nor:e - All general fund. 

Fiscal J fl86 Fiscal 1987 

~(i8!),390 
678,On 

$ 11,299 

7,764 
2,673 

$239,931 
214,630 

$ ?!',301 

:5 1,664 
S3? 

832 

$ 832 

$690,464 
679,160 

t 11,304 

7,781 
2,680 

$207,274 
183,784 

$ 23,490 

$ 26,469 

$ 1,172 
1,272 

(100) 




